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TALBOT COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT APPROVED MEDIATORS 

 

 

1. George Borowsky 

Mid Shore Community Mediation 

300 Talbot Street 

Easton, Maryland 21601 

410-820-5553 

bizzdocc@aol.com  

 

2. Walter Brangenberg 

Mid Shore Community Mediation 

300 Talbot Street 

Easton, Maryland 21601 

410-820-5553 

wmothermurph@msn.com 

 

3. Rebecca Clizbe, LCSW-C, LLC 

Mid Shore Community Mediation 

300 Talbot Street 

Easton, Maryland 21601 

410-820-5553 

rmclizbe@gmail.com 

 

4. Catherine (Kate) Cullen, MSW 

Mediation Services of Annapolis and Frederick 

1160 Spa Road, Suite 1B 

Annapolis, Maryland 21403 

301-606-4578 

Kcullenmediator@AOL.com  

  

5. John (Jack) Donahue, Jr. 

Mid Shore Community Mediation 

300 Talbot Street 

Easton, Maryland 21601 

410-820-5553(Mid Shore); 410-763-7407(h) 

410-463-1618 (c) 

jjpdonahue@gmail.com 

 

6.  John N. Greer 

Patuxent Mediation Services 

10400 Shaker Drive, P.O. Box 43 

Simpsonville, Maryland  21150 

410-772-8821 
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patuxmediation@aol.com  

 

7. William C. Hollis, III 

111 E. Dover Street 

Easton, Maryland 21601 

410-822-8822 

wch@hcflaw.com 

 

8. Robert A. Hyman 

Mid Shore Community Mediation 

300 Talbot Street 

Easton, Maryland 21601 

410-820-5553 

coachbob18@gmail.com  

 

9. Cynthia M. Jurrius 

Mid Shore Community Mediation 

300 Talbot Street 

Easton, Maryland 21601 

410-820-5553(Mid Shore); 410-829-3354 

cjurrius@goeaston.net  

 

10. Lynn Knight 

203 N. Commerce Street 

Centreville, Maryland 21617 

410-758-9841 

lynn@lynnknightlaw.com 

 

11. Shelley S. Korch 

Relevant Resolutions LLC 

1700 Morningmist Lane 

Columbia, Maryland 21044 

410-371-1241 

skorch@relevant-resolution.com  

 

12. Rob Ketcham 

127 N. West Street 

Easton, Maryland 21601 

410-820-0325 

rcketcham@goeaston.net  

 

13.  Elizabeth Maumenee 

127 N. West Street 

Easton, Maryland 21601 

410-822-9468 
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maumenee@goeaston.net  

 

14. Honorable Joseph P. McCurdy, Jr. 

98 S. Kent Street 

Chestertown, Maryland 21620 

410-778-9039 

jpmccurdy@comcast.net 

 

15. Robert Merriken 

 111 E. Dover Street 

Easton, Maryland 21601 

410-822-8822 

rmerriken@CTKLAW.com 

 

16. Robert C. Mueller 

RCM Mediation  
217 Upper Mill Court 

Centreville, Maryland 21617 

410-570-5680  443-994-7266 

bob@rcmmediation.com 

 

17. Patrick J. Palmer 

Stevens Palmer, LLC 

114 W. Water Street 

Centreville, Maryland 21617 

410-758-4600 

ppalmer@spp-law.com 

 

18. Sheldon Press 

1 High Stepper Court 

Apt. 204 

Baltimore, Maryland 21208 

410-484-8213 

SBPress@verizon.net 

 

19. Crystal Richard 

Thompson & Thompson 

124 N. Commerce Street 

Centreville, Maryland 21617 

410-758-0877 

Crichard@tandtlaw.net 

 

20. Peter Rohman 

P.O. Box 3293 

Easton, Maryland 21601 
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410-763-7096 

rohmanbp@gmail.com  

 

21. Megan Timms 

Mid Shore Community Mediation 

300 Talbot Street 

Easton, Maryland 21601 

410-820-5553 

mscmc@goeaston.net  

 

22. Jennifer Treff 

109 South 2nd Street 

Denton, Maryland 21629 

410-479-2800 

Jennifer109@comcast.net 

 

 

23. Linda Webb 

Mid Shore Community Mediation 

300 Talbot Street 

Easton, Maryland 21601 

410-820-5553 

Lcwebb1@verizon.net  

 

24.  Jennifer Williams 

Mid Shore Community Mediation 

300 Talbot Street 

Easton, Maryland 21601 

410-820-5553 

mscmc.jennifer@gmail.com  

 

25. Barbara S. Zerolnick         

11 Oak Hill Court 

Owings Mills, Maryland 21117 

410-935-0717 

bzerolnick@gmail.com 
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